
Category 

Open 

SCIST 

NT/DT/TEW 
S 

Admission NOTICE for the Academic year 2023-2024 

OBCI 
EBC/EWS 

SBC 

DD in Favour of 

DES NMITD 

Secretary, Deccan Education 
Society 

DES NMITD 

Secretary, Deccan Education 
Society 

DES NMITD 

Secretary, Deccan Education 
Society 

DES NMITD 

Secretary, Deccan Education 
Society 

DES NMITD 

Secretary, Deccan Education 
Society 

Bank details for online transaction 

Bank Name: HDFC Bank Ltd. 

DES's NMITD 

Account No. 50100318388817 

MMS -I 

IFSC Code: HDFCO000012 

Particulars 
Tuition Fees 

Development Fees 
University Fees/Student 

Insurance/Deposits 
Other Fees 

Branch: Prabhadevi, Dadar- 4000025 

Total Fees 

Tuition ees 

Development Fees 

University Fees/Student 
Insurance/Deposits 

Other Fees 

Total Fees 
Tuition Fees 

Development Fees 
University Fees/Student 

Insurance/Deposits 
Other Fees 

Total Fees 
Tuition Fees 

Development Fees 

University Fees/Student 
Insurance/Deposits 

Other Fees 

Total Fees 
Tuition Fees 

Development Fees 

University Fees/Student 
Insurance/Deposits 

Admission form Fees Rs. 1000/- will be charged extra. 

Other Fees 

Total Fees 

MMS I 

96,929 
13,571 

1,970 

14,704 
127,174 

1,970 

14,704 

16,674 

13,571 

1,970 

14,704 

30,245 
48,465 
13,571 

1,970 

14,704 

78,710 

13,571 

1,970 

Beneficiary Name: DES Navinchandra Mehta Institute of Technology & Development 

14,704 
30,245 
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