DES's NMITD MMS -I Admission NOTICE for the Academic year 2023-2024

Category	DD in Favour of	Particulars	MMS I
Open	DES NMITD	Tuition Fees	96,929
		Development Fees	13,571
		University Fees/Student Insurance/Deposits	1,970
	Secretary, Deccan Education Society	Other Fees	14,704
		Total Fees	127,174
SC/ST	DES NMITD	Tuition Fees	
		Development Fees	
		University Fees/Student Insurance/Deposits	1,970
	Secretary, Deccan Education Society	Other Fees	14,704
		Total Fees	16,674
NT/DT/TFW S	DES NMITD	Tuition Fees	
		Development Fees	13,571
		University Fees/Student Insurance/Deposits	1,970
	Secretary, Deccan Education Society	Other Fees	14,704
		Total Fees	30,245
OBC/ EBC/EWS	DES NMITD	Tuition Fees	48,465
		Development Fees	13,571
		University Fees/Student Insurance/Deposits	1,970
	Secretary, Deccan Education Society	Other Fees	14,704
		Total Fees	78,710
SBC	DES NMITD	Tuition Fees	
		Development Fees	13,571
		University Fees/Student Insurance/Deposits	1,970
	Secretary, Deccan Education Society	Other Fees	14,704
		Total Fees	30,245

Bank details for online transaction-

Bank Name: HDFC Bank Ltd.

Beneficiary Name: DES Navinchandra Mehta Institute of Technology & Development

Account No. 50100318388817

Branch: Prabhadevi, Dadar- 4000025

IFSC Code: HDFC0000012